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OF TRE 

OF TRl!: 

PASSED A'f ITS SESSION, 

WHICH COIlIlHENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND 

ENDED ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-TWO. 

PFDLISlIED AGJUlEADI,Y TO 'l'RE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

PORTLAND: 

1 HAYEn.) "rArPAN & .~'TrCILNEY, PRIN'l'EltS TO THE STATE, 

J 82.2, 
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. they are hereby empo,yered to cOlIlmit them to either of 
the Gaols in the CountIes of Cumberland or York; as may 
be most convenient to the officers committing the same, 
for the term of two years: Provided, That neither of the 
said Counties of Cumberland or York, shall be subjected 
to any expense for the maintenance of criminals, who may 
be committed frorp. the said County of Oxford. 

Resolved further, That the Court of Sessions within 
and for the said County of Oxford, be, and they hereby 
are authorized and empowered to hold a special Court, to 
be holden at Paris, within an~ for the said County of 
Oxford~ on the third Wednesday of January current, to 
make an estimate of such sum or sums of money as will 
be sufficient for the erection of a suitable Gaol in sai~l 
County; and to take such measures thereon as to them 
may be deemed necessary. . 

[This Resolve passed JanUal'yi H, 1822.] 

CHAPTER Ill. 
Resolve for the relief of Timothy 'Volcott. 

On the petition of Timothy Wolcott, setting forth that 
he is now confl,ned in the Gaol, in Portland, upon an exe­
cution in favor of the Sta.te of Maine, for the sum of one 
hundred dollars, debt, and six dollars and ninety sevcncents 
costs of suit; and tha:t he is destitute of property, and. 
wholly unable to pay the same: Resolved, For reasons set 
forth in said petition, that the keeper of said naol, be, a,nd 
hereby is authorized and directed to release said Wolcott, 
from confinement upon said execution; P1'ovided, he shall 
first pay the said costs of suit. 

[This Resolve passed January 15, 1822.] 

-
CHAPTER IV. 

Resolve respecting the Northern and Eastern Boundaries of the State. 

Resolved, That the Senators and Representatives of 
this State, in the Congress of the United States, be 1'0-
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quested to collect all the information which they ca~l obtain, 
relating to the causes which have produced ~he dIfference 
in opinion between the American and British Commission­
ers, under the Treaty of Ghent, respecting the boundary 
lines betwixt this State and the British Proyinces of Lower 
Canada and New Brunswick, and the extent and nature of 
the claims set up by said British Commissioner, and trans­
mit said information to the Executive of this State; and 
that the Secretary of this State be directed to transmit 
copies of this Resolve, to each of the Senators and Rep~ 
resentatives of this State, in the Congress of the United 
States. 

[This Resolve passed January 16, 1822.] 

-t-
CHAPTER V. 

Resolve granting a Pension to Oliver Perkins. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
the State, to Oliver Perkins eight dollars per month, for 
the term of fiye years, to commence on the twenty fifth 
day of December, eighteen hundred and twenty one, as a 
pension, in consequence of his haying lost both arms aud 
one eye, while in the seryice of the State. And that the 
Governor be hereby authorized, with the advice of Coun­
cil, to draw his warrant on the Treasury'for the same, 
semi-annually. 

[This Resolve passed January 19, 1822.] 

STATE OF MAINE. 

In Senate, Januw'y 15, 1822. 

The Committee to whom was referred so much of the 
Goyernor's Message as relates to certaia Hesolutiolls of 
the State of Maryland, and of several other States of the 
Union, calling the atteqtion of Congress to an equitable 


